Docket No.: P-5441 03-15-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB \$10. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 100981654 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and requires. attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): César DOUADY Name: T.SQWARE Inc. Address: 2350 Mission College Blvd. **Suite 1140** Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Santa Clare State/Prov.: CA Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 95054 ☐ Other _ Execution Date: December 17, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. December 11, 1998 09/209,997 Yes X No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Kenaga 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 34,639 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$ P.O. Box 64807 09209 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL 18-2284 _____ ZIP: 60664-0807 Country: <u>USA</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is atrue copy of the original document. Michael L. Kenaga Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0751

Attorney Docket 1	No.		
-------------------	-----	--	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned Inventor(s), having my/our residences as listed below, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made; and

	WHEREAS, T.SOWARE Inc.	, (hereinafter referred to as		
7	"Assignee"), a corporation of <u>USA</u> Suite 1140 SANTA CLARE CA 95054 desires to acquire the	, with an address of 2350 Mission college		
.va.				
	the invention, entitled <u>Protocol and BUS link systematics</u> Components of a micro-contr			
	is	attached hereto;		
		as filed on as		
	^ Application	n Serial No.		
	and was ar	mended on;		
and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;				
	NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to and all patents which may be granted therefor, and continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and I/we of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said it insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to Assignee.	of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we said invention, and in to said application I all divisions, continuations, reissues, authorize and request the Commissioner		
	I/we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divis reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oat everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid protection for said invention.	hs and declarations, and generally do		
	This Assignment shall be binding on the representatives.	parties' successors, assigns and legal		
	Signature of Inventor:) enaly		
	Inventor's Name: César DOUADY			
	Residence and P.O. Address: 20 Rue Dauphine 750	006 PARIS (France)		
	Date: 17 de cen	nher 1998		

1103/307635-01_ 10/23/97 4:37 PM

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0752